Data sheet
Solenoid valves with isolating diaphragm
2/2-way servo-operated Type EV222B
IC.PD.200.F2.02 - 520B2677
EV222B
• The isolating diaphragm design ensures that
 no fl uid enters the armature area, which gives
 the following advantages:

Media
temp.
Type designation
Permissible diff . pressure
(bar) / Coil type
Code no.
without coil
Main type Specifi cation
Min. Max.
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
BB/BE
10 W ac 18 W dc
G ½ FKM 1) 4 0 +100 EV222B 15 SS G 12F NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8526
G ¾ FKM 1) 8 0 +100 EV222B 20 SS G 34F NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8527
G 1 FKM 1) 11 0 +100 EV222B 25 SS G 1 NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8528
G 1 ¼ FKM 1) 18 0 +100 EV222B 32 SS G 114F NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8529
G 1 ½ FKM 1) 24 0 +100 EV222B 40 SS G 112F NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8530
G 2 FKM 1) 40 0 +100 EV222B 50 SS G 2 NC000 0.3 10 10 032U8531
1) Suitable for oil and air.
Coil options
Type:BB
10 W ac / 15 W dc
Type:BE (IP 67)
10 W ac / 18 W dc
Ordering coils See separate data sheet for coils IC.PD.600.A.
2/2-way servo-operated
When voltage is applied to the coil (8), the arma-
ture (2) with the isolating diaphragm (3) is lifted
clear of the pilot orifi ce (4) and the diaphragm (5)
is lifted by the fl uid pressure - the main orifi ce (6)
opens.
When voltage is disconnected the isolating
diaphragm (3) is pressed down against the pilot
orifi ce (4) by the armature spring (1) and pres-
sure is built up above the diaphragm (5) via the
equalizing orifi ce (7). The main orifi ce is closed by
the fl uid pressure and the spring (9).The isolat-
ing diaphragm keeps the medium away from the
actuator.
The space above the isolating diaphragm is fi lled
up with silicone oil.
1. Armature spring
2. Armature
3. Isolating diaphragm
4. Pilot orifi ce
5. Diaphragm
6. Main orifi ce
7. Equalizing orifi ce
8. Coil
Danfoss also off ers hum-free coils
for noise sensative applications
and EEx m II T4 coils for use in
explosion risk areas - please see
coil data sheet IC.PD.600.A
Data sheet               2/2-way solenoid valves with isolating diaphragm Type EV222B
  IC.PD.200.F2.02 - 520B2677  3
Dimensions and weight
Type
L
[mm]
B
[mm]
B1 [mm]
H1
[mm]